
2015 Gilmour Academy Paul Primeau Invitational 

BLUE DIVISION BOYS 

GILMOUR ACADEMY 

Oct. 2, 2015 

57 DEGREES OVERCAST AND WINDY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find 

the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Bay                      46    2    5    9   14   16   17   21  17:20.0  0:50.2 

  2 Gilmour Acad             65    6    7   11   13   28   34   44  17:32.6  1:07.0 

  3 Ndcl                     87    1    8   18   23   37   42   63  17:41.1  1:50.7 

  4 Fairview                 99   12   15   20   25   27   45   54  17:54.2  0:53.2 

  5 Luth. West              153    3   22   29   38   61   62   76  18:18.4  2:28.4 

  6 Geneva                  156    4   30   36   39   47   70   75  18:21.3  1:59.4 

  7 Perry                   174   26   32   35   40   41   52   57  18:33.9  0:41.0 

  8 Holy Name               204   19   24   50   53   58   71   73  18:45.3  1:29.2 

  9 Padua Franciscan        211   31   33   43   49   55   56   67  18:49.4  0:51.0 

 10 Beachwood               249   10   51   59   64   65   72   74  19:03.6  2:21.3 

 11 Vasj                    332   48   60   69   77   78   79       20:46.5  4:08.4 

 12 Andrews Osborne Acad    341   46   66   68   80   81   82       21:53.5  6:37.7 

 

Incomplete Teams: Cle. Cent. Cath. 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Bay 

    2  Jamie Dailey, 11           16:54.5    5:27 

    5  Justin Jennings, 10        17:07.9    5:32 

    9  Kyle MacMillan, 12         17:17.5    5:35 

   14  Ivan Slyepkan, 9           17:35.3    5:40 

   16  Evan Britton, 11           17:44.6    5:43 

   17  Sam Coe, 10                17:45.0    5:44 

   21  Alex Semancik, 9           17:56.9    5:47 

Total Time = 1:26:39.6     Total Places = 46 

 

2. Gilmour Acad 

    6  Brendan Cheng, 12          17:11.5    5:33 

    7  Tyler Clark, 9             17:16.0    5:34 

   11  Timothy Diemer, 9          17:24.6    5:37 

   13  Zachary Asher, 12          17:32.5    5:39 

   28  Connor Gerspacher, 9       18:18.4    5:54 

   34  Cory Bouchek, 10           18:25.1    5:56 

   44  Henry Claude Madiba, 10    18:56.7    6:07 

Total Time = 1:27:42.8     Total Places = 65 

 

3. Ndcl 

    1  Tommy Carballada, 11       16:38.1    5:22 



    8  Augie King, 9              17:17.2    5:35 

   18  Cal Yankin, 9              17:51.5    5:46 

   23  Ryan Hertz, 11             18:10.1    5:52 

   37  Jayson Breier, 12          18:28.8    5:58 

   42  Josh Karban, 9             18:53.4    6:06 

   63  Matthew Armstrong, 10      19:33.6    6:19 

Total Time = 1:28:25.6     Total Places = 87 

 

4. Fairview 

   12  Stephen Cartier, 12        17:25.1    5:37 

   15  Conner Kilbane, 10         17:40.1    5:42 

   20  Mohammed El Kulak, 10      17:56.0    5:47 

   25  Paul Miles, 10             18:11.8    5:52 

   27  Josh Holloway, 11          18:18.3    5:54 

   45  Wil Kruger, 12             18:59.4    6:08 

   54  Eric Borsody, 10           19:15.3    6:13 

Total Time = 1:29:31.0     Total Places = 99 

 

5. Luth. West 

    3  Eric Madachik, 12          17:00.8    5:29 

   22  Thomas Wetzel, 11          17:57.1    5:47 

   29  Aaron Hammer-Huber, 10     18:21.8    5:55 

   38  Chris Szado, 11            18:43.1    6:02 

   61  Robert Spencer, 11         19:29.2    6:17 

   62  Patrick Krohmer, 10        19:30.1    6:17 

   76  Chris VanHimbergen, 9      21:32.0    6:57 

Total Time = 1:31:31.8     Total Places = 153 

 

6. Geneva 

    4  Bowling Tim, 12            17:05.1    5:31 

   30  Bryan Alex, 10             18:24.4    5:56 

   36  long Forrest, 9            18:28.3    5:58 

   39  Lundi Clayton, 11          18:44.2    6:03 

   47  Watts Ryan, 11             19:04.4    6:09 

   70  Studer Derek, 12           20:03.9    6:28 

   75  Drugovich Adam, 11         21:00.1    6:46 

Total Time = 1:31:46.3     Total Places = 156 

 

7. Perry 

   26  Joel Razo, 12              18:12.4    5:52 

   32  Justin Babic, 11           18:24.6    5:56 

   35  Dillan Bryan, 10           18:26.8    5:57 

   40  Tyler Johnson, 9           18:52.4    6:05 

   41  Zachery Berdysz, 10        18:53.3    6:06 

   52  Ben Prucey, 12             19:11.0    6:11 

   57  Jesse Nadinic, 11          19:19.6    6:14 

Total Time = 1:32:49.2     Total Places = 174 

 

8. Holy Name 

   19  Shawn Slivka, 11           17:52.6    5:46 

   24  Jake Darby, 11             18:10.3    5:52 

   50  George Kasunic, 11         19:08.2    6:10 

   53  Chris Cotone, 12           19:13.5    6:12 

   58  Nick Schuler, 9            19:21.8    6:15 

   71  Charlie Jindra, 11         20:06.5    6:29 

   73  Keith Wadley, 9            20:40.4    6:40 

Total Time = 1:33:46.2     Total Places = 204 

 

9. Padua Franciscan 

   31  Matthew Bildstein, 9       18:24.6    5:56 

   33  Jack Schaeffer, 11         18:25.1    5:56 

   43  Matthew Zagore, 9          18:54.7    6:06 

   49  Matthew Cardello, 11       19:07.3    6:10 



   55  Andy Klemm, 10             19:15.5    6:13 

   56  Kevin Giulivo, 12          19:18.3    6:14 

   67  Andrew Ketterer, 12        19:48.0    6:23 

Total Time = 1:34:07.0     Total Places = 211 

 

10. Beachwood 

   10  Jack Spero, 11             17:21.1    5:36 

   51  Alex Remer, 11             19:09.8    6:11 

   59  Greg Glova, 10             19:25.0    6:16 

   64  William Starks, 12         19:39.8    6:21 

   65  Heii Colmenares, 11        19:42.3    6:21 

   72  Max Halpert, 12            20:22.2    6:34 

   74  Chris Reilley, 10          20:53.6    6:44 

Total Time = 1:35:17.8     Total Places = 249 

 

11. Vasj 

   48  Sherman Dean, 12           19:07.0    6:10 

   60  Billy Vidmar, 11           19:28.1    6:17 

   69  Alonzo Gaffey, 9           19:59.2    6:27 

   77  Shawn Caruso-Taylor, 11    22:02.9    7:07 

   78  Liam Staunton, 12          23:15.3    7:30 

   79  Jason Priah, 9             24:32.7    7:55 

Total Time = 1:43:52.3     Total Places = 332 

 

12. Andrews Osborne Acad 

   46  Te'john Chapman, 9         19:01.8    6:08 

   66  Sydney Adams, 9            19:43.9    6:22 

   68  Muluh Chi, 9               19:59.1    6:27 

   80  Josiah Collins, 12         25:03.0    8:05 

   81  Tiger Jin, 11              25:39.4    8:17 

   82  Eric Vermilya, 10          29:40.0    9:34 

Total Time = 1:49:27.1     Total Places = 341 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Tommy Carballada, 11       16:38.1    5:22  Ndcl                  

    2     2  Jamie Dailey, 11           16:54.5    5:27  Bay                   

    3     3  Eric Madachik, 12          17:00.8    5:29  Luth. West            

    4     4  Bowling Tim, 12            17:05.1    5:31  Geneva                

    5     5  Justin Jennings, 10        17:07.9    5:32  Bay                   

    6     6  Brendan Cheng, 12          17:11.5    5:33  Gilmour Acad          

    7     7  Tyler Clark, 9             17:16.0    5:34  Gilmour Acad          

    8     8  Augie King, 9              17:17.2    5:35  Ndcl                  

    9     9  Kyle MacMillan, 12         17:17.5    5:35  Bay                   

   10    10  Jack Spero, 11             17:21.1    5:36  Beachwood             

   11    11  Timothy Diemer, 9          17:24.6    5:37  Gilmour Acad          



   12    12  Stephen Cartier, 12        17:25.1    5:37  Fairview              

   13    13  Zachary Asher, 12          17:32.5    5:39  Gilmour Acad          

   14    14  Ivan Slyepkan, 9           17:35.3    5:40  Bay                   

   15    15  Conner Kilbane, 10         17:40.1    5:42  Fairview              

   16    16  Evan Britton, 11           17:44.6    5:43  Bay                   

   17    17  Sam Coe, 10                17:45.0    5:44  Bay                   

   18    18  Cal Yankin, 9              17:51.5    5:46  Ndcl                  

   19    19  Shawn Slivka, 11           17:52.6    5:46  Holy Name             

   20    20  Mohammed El Kulak, 10      17:56.0    5:47  Fairview              

   21    21  Alex Semancik, 9           17:56.9    5:47  Bay                   

   22    22  Thomas Wetzel, 11          17:57.1    5:47  Luth. West            

   23        Sam Warren, 9              18:06.4    5:50  Bay                   

   24    23  Ryan Hertz, 11             18:10.1    5:52  Ndcl                  

   25    24  Jake Darby, 11             18:10.3    5:52  Holy Name             

   26    25  Paul Miles, 10             18:11.8    5:52  Fairview              

   27    26  Joel Razo, 12              18:12.4    5:52  Perry                 

   28    27  Josh Holloway, 11          18:18.3    5:54  Fairview              

   29    28  Connor Gerspacher, 9       18:18.4    5:54  Gilmour Acad          

   30    29  Aaron Hammer-Huber, 10     18:21.8    5:55  Luth. West            

   31    30  Bryan Alex, 10             18:24.4    5:56  Geneva                

   32    31  Matthew Bildstein, 9       18:24.6    5:56  Padua Franciscan      

   33    32  Justin Babic, 11           18:24.6    5:56  Perry                 

   34    33  Jack Schaeffer, 11         18:25.1    5:56  Padua Franciscan      

   35    34  Cory Bouchek, 10           18:25.1    5:56  Gilmour Acad          

   36    35  Dillan Bryan, 10           18:26.8    5:57  Perry                 

   37    36  long Forrest, 9            18:28.3    5:58  Geneva                

   38    37  Jayson Breier, 12          18:28.8    5:58  Ndcl                  

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 



   39    38  Chris Szado, 11            18:43.1    6:02  Luth. West            

   40    39  Lundi Clayton, 11          18:44.2    6:03  Geneva                

   41    40  Tyler Johnson, 9           18:52.4    6:05  Perry                 

   42    41  Zachery Berdysz, 10        18:53.3    6:06  Perry                 

   43    42  Josh Karban, 9             18:53.4    6:06  Ndcl                  

   44    43  Matthew Zagore, 9          18:54.7    6:06  Padua Franciscan      

   45    44  Henry Claude Madiba, 10    18:56.7    6:07  Gilmour Acad          

   46    45  Wil Kruger, 12             18:59.4    6:08  Fairview              

   47    46  Te'john Chapman, 9         19:01.8    6:08  Andrews Osborne Acad  

   48    47  Watts Ryan, 11             19:04.4    6:09  Geneva                

   49        Kade Waffen, 10            19:05.8    6:10  Bay                   

   50    48  Sherman Dean, 12           19:07.0    6:10  Vasj                  

   51    49  Matthew Cardello, 11       19:07.3    6:10  Padua Franciscan      

   52    50  George Kasunic, 11         19:08.2    6:10  Holy Name             

   53    51  Alex Remer, 11             19:09.8    6:11  Beachwood             

   54    52  Ben Prucey, 12             19:11.0    6:11  Perry                 

   55    53  Chris Cotone, 12           19:13.5    6:12  Holy Name             

   56    54  Eric Borsody, 10           19:15.3    6:13  Fairview              

   57    55  Andy Klemm, 10             19:15.5    6:13  Padua Franciscan      

   58    56  Kevin Giulivo, 12          19:18.3    6:14  Padua Franciscan      

   59        Matthew Mangel, 10         19:19.4    6:14  Gilmour Acad          

   60    57  Jesse Nadinic, 11          19:19.6    6:14  Perry                 

   61    58  Nick Schuler, 9            19:21.8    6:15  Holy Name             

   62    59  Greg Glova, 10             19:25.0    6:16  Beachwood             

   63    60  Billy Vidmar, 11           19:28.1    6:17  Vasj                  

   64    61  Robert Spencer, 11         19:29.2    6:17  Luth. West            

   65    62  Patrick Krohmer, 10        19:30.1    6:17  Luth. West            

   66        Caleb Mehls, 9             19:32.7    6:18  Perry                 

   67    63  Matthew Armstrong, 10      19:33.6    6:19  Ndcl                  

   68    64  William Starks, 12         19:39.8    6:21  Beachwood             

   69    65  Heii Colmenares, 11        19:42.3    6:21  Beachwood             

   70    66  Sydney Adams, 9            19:43.9    6:22  Andrews Osborne Acad  

   71    67  Andrew Ketterer, 12        19:48.0    6:23  Padua Franciscan      

   72        Ryan Cook, 10              19:50.2    6:24  Fairview              

   73        Hugh Graham, 11            19:51.7    6:24  Perry                 

   74    68  Muluh Chi, 9               19:59.1    6:27  Andrews Osborne Acad  

   75    69  Alonzo Gaffey, 9           19:59.2    6:27  Vasj                  

   76    70  Studer Derek, 12           20:03.9    6:28  Geneva                

   77    71  Charlie Jindra, 11         20:06.5    6:29  Holy Name             

   78        Brandon Weise, 9           20:15.4    6:32  Fairview              

   79        Michael Gyekenyesi, 9      20:17.2    6:33  Padua Franciscan      

   80    72  Max Halpert, 12            20:22.2    6:34  Beachwood             

   81    73  Keith Wadley, 9            20:40.4    6:40  Holy Name             

   82        Evan Ketterer, 9           20:40.7    6:40  Padua Franciscan      

   83    74  Chris Reilley, 10          20:53.6    6:44  Beachwood             

   84    75  Drugovich Adam, 11         21:00.1    6:46  Geneva                

   85        Eurelle Jones, 10          21:14.4    6:51  Cle. Cent. Cath.      

   86        Emmanuel Scott, 10         21:17.0    6:52  Cle. Cent. Cath.      

   87        Schwegler Eric, 11         21:30.7    6:56  Geneva                

   88    76  Chris VanHimbergen, 9      21:32.0    6:57  Luth. West            

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
   89        Anastasia Joey, 9          21:48.0    7:02  Geneva                

   90        Chase Phillips, 10         21:53.2    7:04  Luth. West            

   91    77  Shawn Caruso-Taylor, 11    22:02.9    7:07  Vasj                  

   92        Jakin Wu, 10               22:27.9    7:15  Beachwood             

   93        Emmanuel Mitchell, 10      23:15.2    7:30  Cle. Cent. Cath.      

   94    78  Liam Staunton, 12          23:15.3    7:30  Vasj                  

   95        Greg Jefferies, 11         23:31.7    7:35  Cle. Cent. Cath.      

   96    79  Jason Priah, 9             24:32.7    7:55  Vasj                  

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 



 
   97    80  Josiah Collins, 12         25:03.0    8:05  Andrews Osborne Acad  

   98        Matthew Friedman, 9        25:20.4    8:10  Beachwood             

   99    81  Tiger Jin, 11              25:39.4    8:17  Andrews Osborne Acad  

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top 

 
  100    82  Eric Vermilya, 10          29:40.0    9:34  Andrews Osborne Acad  

 

Return to home page.  

main.html

